
RACE OF CHAMPIONS “FAMILY OF SERIES” 2026 SCHEDULES – TENTATIVE – SUBJECT TO CHANGE 

 

Modified Series      Sportsman Modified Series    FOAR SCORE Dash Four Cylinder Dash Series 

 

Saturday, April 18  Mahoning Valley Speedway  Friday, May 22 Spencer Speedway   Saturday, April 18 Mahoning Valley Speedway 

Saturday May 9  Shangri La II Speedway  Saturday, May 30 “The Bullring” Wyoming County Speedway Friday, May 9 Shangri La II Speedway 

Friday, June 5  Spencer Speedway   Saturday, June 6 Holland Speedway    Saturday, May 30 “The Bullring” Wyoming County 

Saturday, June 27  Evans Mills Raceway Park   Saturday, June 13 “The Bullring” Wyoming County Speedway Saturday, June 6 Holland Speedway 

Thursday, July 2  Lancaster Motorplex   Friday, July 10 Spencer Speedway   Saturday, June 13 “The Bullring” Wyoming County 

Saturday, July 18  Holland Speedway   Saturday, July 11 Lake Erie Speedway   Saturday, July 18 Holland Speedway  

Saturday, August 1  Mahoning Valley Speedway  Saturday, July 25 Shangri La II Speedway   Saturday, July 25 Shangri La II Speedway 

Saturday, August 15 Lancaster Motorplex  Friday, July 31 Spencer Speedway   Saturday, Aug. 1 Mahoning Valley Speedway 

Friday, September 4 Spencer Speedway  Saturday, Aug. 8 Holland Speedway    Saturday, Aug. 22 Shangri La II Speedway 

Saturday, September 12 Lake Erie Speedway  Friday, August 14 Spencer Speedway   Saturday, Aug. 29 Holland Speedway 

Saturday, October 10 Mahoning Valley Speedway  Saturday, Aug. 22 Shangri La II Speedway   Friday, Sept. 11 Lake Erie Speedway 

Sunday, October 18 Shangri La II Speedway  Saturday, Aug. 29 Holland Speedway    Saturday, Sept. 12 Lake Erie Speedway 

       Friday, Sept. 4 Spencer Speedway   Saturday, Oct. 3 “The Bullring” Wyoming County 

       Friday, Sept. 11 Lake Erie Speedway   Saturday, Oct. 10 Mahoning Valley Speedway 

       Saturday, Oct. 3 “The Bullring” Wyoming County Speedway Saturday, Oct. 17 Shangri La II Speedway 

       Saturday,  Oct. 17 Shangri La II Speedway    

 

Late Model Series     Street Stock Series     Super Stock Series 

 

Saturday, June 6  Holland Speedway   Friday, May 22 Spencer Speedway   Saturday, May 9 Shangri La II Speedway 

Saturday, July 31  Spencer Speedway  Saturday, June 6 Holland Speedway    Friday, May 22 Spencer Speedway 

Saturday, August 29 Holland Speedway   Saturday, July 18 Holland Speedway    Saturday, June 5 Spencer Speedway 

Friday, September 11 Lake Erie Speedway  Saturday, Aug. 8 Holland Speedway    Friday, July 10 Spencer Speedway 

Saturday, October 3 “The Bullring” Wyoming County Saturday, Sept. 12 Lake Erie Speedway   Friday, July 31 Spencer Speedway  

Saturday, October 17 Shangri La II Speedway         Saturday, Aug. 8 Holland Speedway 

              Friday, Aug. 14 Spencer Speedway 

              Friday, Sept. 11 Lake Erie Speedway 

Race of Champions Rocket Performance 602 Series Race of Champions Dirt 602 Sportsman Modified Series  Saturday, Oct. 3 “The Bullring” Wyoming County 

              Saturday, Oct. 18 Shangri La II Speedway 

Friday, May 22 Spencer Speedway  Friday, May 9 Ohsweken Speedway 

Friday, June 5 Spencer Speedway  Friday, August 1 Ohsweken Speedway     

Saturday, June 13 “The Bullring” Wyoming County Friday, Sept. 25 Brighton Speedway         

Friday, July 10 Spencer Speedway  Saturday, Sept. 26 Brighton Speedway         

Friday, July 31 Spencer Speedway 

Friday, August 14 Spencer Speedway 

Friday, Sept. 4 Spencer Speedway 

Saturday, Sept. 12 Lake Erie Speedway 

Saturday, Oct. 3 “The Bullring” Wyoming County 

 

Spencer Speedway 

 

Friday, May 15 Spencer Speedway – Practice All Divisions 

Friday, May 22 Spencer Speedway – Wilbert’s U-Pull It Crown Vic / Super Six; Wilbert’s U-Pull It Four Cylinders 

Friday, June 5 Spencer Speedway - Wilbert’s U-Pull It Crown Vic / Super Six; Wilbert’s U-Pull It Four Cylinders 

Friday, July 10 Spencer Speedway - Wilbert’s U-Pull It Crown Vic / Super Six; Wilbert’s U-Pull It Four Cylinders 

Friday, July 31 Spencer Speedway - Wilbert’s U-Pull It Crown Vic / Super Six; Wilbert’s U-Pull It Four Cylinders 

Friday, August 14 Spencer Speedway - Wilbert’s U-Pull It Crown Vic / Super Six; Wilbert’s U-Pull It Four Cylinders 

Friday, Sept. 4 Spencer Speedway – Spencer Speedway Celebration I 


